
From: Lowitt, Ian T [ 

Sent: 21, 2008 10:49 i\M 

To: 

Subject: RE: 

Need the details of what 1 need to ask hrm. Ian 

-----Ongmal Message----­
from: Tonucci, Paolo 
Sent: Sunday, September 21, 2008 6:38 AM 
To Low1tt, fan T 
Subject R10: 1.9 bn 4:45am update 

II: 

hl)m. Lowm, lan T 
ro TonUCCL Paolo 

Sun Sep 21 06:35 23 2008 
SubJect I. 9 bn 4:45am update 

call an ccnosm1o II you'd iJkc Ian 

From: Tonucci, Paolo 
Sent: Sunday, September 21,2008 6:23AM 
To: 'rod.miller@weil.com' 
Cc: Lowitt, Ian T 
Subject: RE: I .9 bn 4:45am update: 

Redacted for Privilege 

From: rod.miller@weil.com [mailro:rod.millerr{uweil.com] 
Sent: 21 September 2008 06: 19 
To: Tonucci. Paolo 
Cc Lowitt, Ian T 
Subject: FW: l. 9 bn 4:45am update: 

Redacted for Privilege 
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Redacted for Privilege 

"Tonucci, Paolo" <paolo.ronucci@Jehman.com> 

09/2112008 06: ll AM 

To 
<rod.miller@weil.com> 

cc 
"Lowitt, !anT" <ilowitt@lehman.com> 

Subject 
FW· l lJ bn 4 45am update: 

Paolo 

-----Ongmal v1e:;sag.:-­
From: Forrest, \1omy 

Redacted for Privilege 

Sent: 21 September 2008 05·17 
To Lowitt, !anT; Blackwell, Alastair; Ullman, Neal (NY); Hraska, James 
w 
Cc: Tonucci, Paolo; Azerad, Robert; Fleming, Dan (TSY) 
Subject: RE: 1.9 bn 4:45am update: 

All - we have just completed the analysis for tonight. There is one 
issue so please read this thoroughly. 

We have analyzed any unencumbered asset in all boxes that were not 
prcked up by financing systems. Here is what we have confirmed: 

DTC074 
DTC 636 
Euroclear 22780 
CAD 
Bony Tn Pledge 

TOTAL 

Market Value 
862,639,264 
300,929,347.47 

32,390,61724 
3,554,083 

l ,090,059,646.11 (this is the issues item) 

2,289,572,957 59 

For the Bony Tn Pledge line rtem this number represents what the Front 
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was pledged to Bony Tn on Fnday 
all ro file ffon11hc financmg 

(normally run) that con 11rms whrch uf thrs acflvny has 3Cllmlly 
serried. That tile nm av:nlable for Friday end of day I spoke to 
Mark Shariand and Bn;m Dolan about the data 

group of semor techno log 1st until momcms ago. lt thar 
'"""'''"'" file for Fnday overwritten and cannot be restored. 

They only way to confirm the number of settled items is ro rcquesr a 
file Go~Y and check agarnst our file We believe the number 
should be very close but would like to confirm. 

We have created a 
relevant undcriymg data. 

with a tab for each depo and the 

Please send me a call m number for the meeting with Ban. Jim Hraska 
and 1 can call1n 1f you would like. Going to try and get an hour or so 
rest now 

(\: ConuccJ, i':wlo: Rooc:n: l· icmmg, Dan ( JSY) 
Subject: Rc I 'J bn ') I Spm updmc: 

:.;ccu cu:>1p level detail of coliatuai. and 11 ii Cor J l.OU 
Am rnccllnf1 '" 1ch ban. Monty. vou or alas tan to :rt that 7 ,u11 
rnecung. It to prep fm a final wed mcctu1g w fmalizc the agreement 
Thanks. Good luck gettmg addruonal collateraL But good accurate 
presentation of the collateral IS also critical as we will append to the 
agreement. Thanks again for all the hard work. Ian 
Message------
From: Forrest, Monty 
To: Alastair Blackwell 
To: Ullman, Neal (NY) 
To: Hraska, James W 
Cc: Ian Lowin 
Cc: Tonucci, Paolo 
Cc: Roberr Azerad 
Cc: Daniel Fleming 
Sent: Sep 20, 2008 9:38 PM 
SubJect: Re: !.9 bn 9: l5pm update: 

Just got off the phone with the group. There were some issues with 
files received and the amount we had rdenuficd pnor has changed. It 
IS now 1.6b. As the Canadian seems to be mostly encumbered. We are 
still workmg to identify more and have another update at l 0: !5 

Ongmal Message 
From: Forrest, Monty 
To: Black'Weii, Alastair; Ullman, Seal (NY); Hraska, James W 
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, Tonucct, Paoio: Aicrad, Robcn; Fkmmg, Dac (TSY) 
20 2008 

1.0 bn 8:00pm update 

on our 1\:l!O call 

, 800mm at Bony ( R Azarad workmg wnh lawyers) 

We 746mm in 074 

3. We have Identified 435mm m Canada 

4. We have 1dentifred another 300mm of mortgages m 636 

That is a total of 2 !8! b. 

We now spreadsheet of all data by cusrp/value/depo and 
sending that to Paolo!Roben 

We have .1 mccung and htlpc to have the spreadsheet completed 

:v1onr~ 

Ongmal Message ~~-~­
From: Blackwell, Alastair 
To: Forrest, Monty; Ullman, Neal (NY); Hraska, James W 
Cc: Lowitt, Ian T 
Sent: Sat Sep 20 19:14:16 2008 
Subject: 19 bn update: 

------Original Message Truncated------

Thrs message is intended only for the personal and confidential usc of 
the designated recipient(s) named above. If you are not the intended 
recipient of this message you are hereby notified that any review, 
disseminanon, distribution or copying of this message is strictly 
prohrbited. This communication rs for information purposes only and 
should not be regarded as an offer to sell or as a solicitation of an 
offer to buy any financral product, an officral confirmation of any 
rransacuon, or as an official statement of Lehman Brothers. Email 
transmissiOn cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free. 
Therefore, we do not represent that this information is complete or 
accurate and it should not be relied upon as such. All information IS 
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to without noucc, 

be that any diSCUSSion of U S tax m0ticr,; cnnmmcd 
wnhin this communication (includmg 3ny attachments) not intended or 
written to be used and cannot be used for tbe (l) avoiding 
US tax related pcnalnes or (ii) promoting, markermg or recommending 
to another party any transaction or matter addressed herem 
(artachmenr 5,xls" deleted by Rod 
M1ller/NY /WGM!US] 
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